(Rel.85-11/00 Pub.60

5/04/2001 TDIAZ1



16-39

101702823

4.3701

Practitioner's Docket No. 81503F-P

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTE: "Documents and cover sheets to be recorded should be addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, unless they are filed together with new applications or with a petition under § 3.81(b)." 37 C.F.R. § 3.27.

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31)

NOTE: "A cover sheet may not refer to both patents and trademarks." 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(b). Attached please find an assignment (document) for recordal.

09 033124

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8(a) and 1.10*

(When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is mandatory; Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

	MAILING
·	ice in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231	37 C.F.R. § 1.10*
37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)	_
with sufficient postage as first class mail.	 as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No(mandatory)
т	RANSMISSION
☐ transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and T	rademark Office.
00000033 09033124	Oaden Bertraul Komsas
\$0.00 DA	Signature
Date: Uprul25, 2001	CHEEN BERTRAND RAMSAY

(type or print name of person certifying)

*WARNING: Each paper or fee filed by Express Mail must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. § 1.10(b).

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6] — page 1 of 6)

REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0628

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL

(37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

NOTE:	VOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.			
NOTE:	NOTE: § 3.21 does not apply to documents other than assignment. Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-7) at 67).			
NOTE:	OTE: DO NOT enter both application AND patent number.			
1. Thi	s assignment is for the following	patent application or issued patent:		
Na	tional application: SN: 0 🥍 / o	33,124 filed on 03/02/98		
	onal application: /	filed on		
Interna	tional application: PCT/	/		
Patent	No: Issued:			
	(comple	te if applicable)		
which v	was previously assigned and reco	orded		
	Date	Reel		
		Frame		
NOTE:	subsequent to, the execution of the pater identify the patent application by its date so that there can be no mistake as to the application under § 1.53(c) is executed	on filed under § 1.53(b) is executed concurrently with, or nt application, but before the patent application is filed, it must of execution, name of each inventor, and title of the invention a patent application intended. If an assignment of a provisional before the provisional application is filed, it must identify the eventor and title of the invention so that there can be no mistake d. 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.		
	(also complete th	e following, if applicable)		
sho	d also for the applications and/or own on the attached list of FURTIPLICATION(S) and/or PATENT(S)	HER		
		Number of pages added		
NOTE:	attached to the cover sheet to reduce the	contained within a document, any listing may be copied and the amount of typing necessary. A notation of this attachment perty identification number on the cover sheet. Notice of June		
TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND/OR PATENTS AND TOTAL FEE				
NOTE:	All requests to record documents must a each application or patent against which The recording fee is set in § 1.21(h). 37	be accompanied by the appropriate fee; a fee is required for th the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet. C.F.R. § 3.41.		
2. A.	The total number of applications	and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is		
В.	The total fee is (37 C.F.R. § 1.2	:1(h)):		
		× \$40.00 = \$ 40.00		
	Total number of applications and/or patents	Α ΨΤΟ.ΟΟ – Ψ		
		(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 2 of 6)		

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0629

Scheck# 3444
C. Payment of fee is made by:
Attached is a Check money order in the amount of \$ 40,00
☐ Authorization is hereby made to charge the amount of \$
☐ to Deposit Account No
to Credit card as shown on the attached credit card information authorization form PTO-2038.
VARNING: Credit card information should not be included on this form as it may become public.
Charge any additional fees required by this paper or credit any overpayment in the manner authorized above.
A duplicate of this paper is attached.
NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST

(37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))

"The term 'party' as used in 37 C.F.R. § 3.31 means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the documents." Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72, at 65); M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 7th ed.

The party(ies) conveying interest is (are): 3.

Name 1: OGDEN BERTRAND RAMSAY

Name 2: ALAU HEEZEN

Name 3:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST

(37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2))

The rights are being conveyed to:

CHEMICAL CONCEPTS CORPORATION Name:

Address: 32 N. WASHINGTON ST., SUITE 9-B

YPSILANTI, MI 48197

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 3 of 6)

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0630

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

5.	The accompanying document intends to accomplish:
	°⊠ an assignment.
	☐ a security agreement.
	☐ a merger.
	☐ a license.
	☐ a change of name.
	a change of address.
	□ other:
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM
	CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))
6.	Please address correspondence to:
	Name: BERT RAMSAY
	Address: CHEMICAL CONCEPTS CORP.
	32 N. WASHINGTON ST., SOME 9-B YPSKANTI, MI 48197
	Telephone No.: (734) 483 - 4022-
	Telephone No (737) 753 -7-022
	DATE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED
	(37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))
_	A D The Mark of a circumant (decreases) was averaged by
<i>i</i> .	A. The attached assignment (document) was executed by
	on (Date)
N	IOTE: If there is more than one conveying party who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution of the assignment document for each conveying party.
	B. A The attached assignment was executed by OFDEN BERTRAND RANSAT
	on ARIL 25, 2001. (Date)
	The attached assignment was executed by ALAN HEEZEN
	on 19811-17, 200/ (Date)
	Oir It - It - (Date)
	(Accionment (Decument) Cover Chest 546 61 page 4 of 6)
	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 4 of 6)

FORM 16-6

(Rel.85-11/00 Pub.605)

PATEN22 REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0631

	1	ANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED
NO	ΓE:	"The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by an English translation signed by the individual making the translation." 37 C.F.R. § 3.26.
8. 1	he	attached document:
	×	is in the English language.
		is not in the English language and an English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached.
		ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED
NO	TE:	See 37 C.F.R. § 3.24.
9. 9	Sub	mitted herewith is:
	×	L the original document.
		a true copy of the original document, which I certify to be a true copy.
NO [°]	TE:	"If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67.
NO.	TE:	"Certification shall be made by the person submitting a copy of an original document that the document submitted is a true copy of the original. The certification is not required to be in an oath or declaration form." M.P.E.P., § 302.01, 7th ed.
	A	SSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS
		(check item, if applicable)
10.	of	Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each plication and/or patent are shown.
		ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME
		(check item, if applicable)
11.		Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of name

of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each

application and/or patent are shown.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]--page 5 of 6)

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0632

CHANGE OF PATENT MAINTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

	(check item,	if applicable)	
12.	. A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent to the Office separately.		
		.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) AND C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))	
13.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.			
Date:	4PRIL 25, 2001	Name of party submitting document Signature of party submitting document	
		(complete the following, if the party submitting the document is applicant's attorney)	
Pog	3. No.:	SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER	
neg	g. 140	(type or print name of practitioner)	
Tel.	No.: ()	P.O. Address	
Cus	stomer No.:		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED			
14.	14. The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s) and documents are:		
		1/	
	To	tal number of pages submitted	
	(As	ssignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 6 of 6)	

(Rel.85—11/00 Pub.605)

FORM 16-6 PATENT^{42.2}

REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0633

Docket 81503F-P Customer No. 01333 Docket 72048A/FP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Chemical Concepts Corporation., a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business at 32 N. Washington St., Suite 9-B, Ypsilanti, Michigan, 48197-2662, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for Method and Apparatus for Calculating Drug Dosages and Unit Conversions and for Teaching How to Calculate Drug Dosages and Unit Conversions.

which is [check one]		
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:		
Assignor #1: Ogden Bertrand Ramsay	Date april 25, 200/	
Assignor # 2: Alan Heezen	Date Opril 17, 2001	
and [check one] about to be filed X already filed as 03/02/1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Chemical Concepts Corporation with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Chemical Concepts Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Chemical Concepts Corporation's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Chemical Concepts Corporation or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Chemical Concepts Corporation may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Chemical Concepts Corporation or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Chemical Concepts Corporation or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions on improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these		
Signature of Assignor # 1 Ogden Bertrand Ramsay Date: 25, 2001 Witnessed: Deniel Parker	Witness Address, if other than Chemical Concepts Corporation, Ypsilanti, Mich. 48197	
Signature of Assignor #2 Clay Recy Alan Heezen Date: 17 - Apr - 2001	Witness Address, if other than Chemical Concepts Corporation, Ypsilanti, Mich. 48197 2837 Lyle Street Belling ham, WA 98225	
Witnessed: Wanda & M. Glasson		

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 04/27/2001